in this Bylaw, the Development Authority will not permit any additional 
variances from that regulation. 

e) Where the decision on an application is being made by the Development 
Officer, a variance will not be granted for less than eighty-five (85) percent of 
any minimum regulation or more than one hundred and fifteen (115) 
percent of any maximum regulation except as otherwise provided in this 
Bylaw; and 

3. In the event that a variance is granted, the Development Authority must specify the nature 
of the approved variance in the development permit approval. 

2.15 Notice of Development Decision